T

235 5.D.G. (General) PHALGUNA 29, 1896 (SAKA)

SHRI ARAVINDA BALA PAJANOR
Pondicherry) @ Sir thank you tor giving
I wish to

85
g

H

é

B.ﬁ‘gi

23
Bz

8

and Yenam

BTRE

see that you have brought
grants to the tune of Rs. 23

brought to your attention repeatedly? Kind-
Iy conmsider it again I request that Pondi-
cherry town may be given A status and
Karaikal, Mahe and Yenam B status |
request the hon. Minister to conuder thin
request of mine Thank you

SHRI PRANAB KUMAR MUKHFR-
JEE : The hon Member has raised certain
pointe which would reguire detaled ex-
amination and along with some other points,
1 will consider them also.

MR. CHAIRMAN : The question is

“That the Bill to authorise payment
and appropristion of certmn furthe
wms from and out of the Consohdated
Fund of the Union Temitory of Pondr-
cherry for the services of the financal
year 1974-75 be taken intc considera-
tion ™,

The motion was adopted.

MR. CHAIRMAN : I will put the clau-
s to vole
The question iy :

“That Clauses 2 and 3, the Schedule,
Clause 1, the Enacting Formula and the
Title stand part of the Bill."

The motion was adopted.

197475 286

Clauses 2 and 3, the Schedule, Clause 1,
the Enacting Formula and the Title were
added 1o the Bill,

SHRI PRANAB XKUMAR MUKHER-
JEE . I move :

“That the Bill be pussed,

MR. CHAIRMAN : The question is :
“That the Bill be pessed.”.
The morion was adopted,

16.44 brs,

SUPPLEMFNTARY DEMANDS!
GRANTS (GENERAL), 1974-75

MR CHAIRMAN : We now take up

discussion on the Supplementecy Demands
for Grants (Geoeral).

TOR

DEMAND No 1—DEPARTMENT OF AGRI-
CULTURE

MR CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :

“That a Supplementary sum not ex-
ceeding Rs. 565000 on Revinue
Account be granted to the Premdent to
defray the charges which will come
cowse of payment dunng the year
ending the st day of March, 1974, in
1espect of ‘Department of Agriculture'*

DEMAND NO 3—AGRICULTURR

MR CHAIRMAN Motion moved .

“That a Supplementary sum not ex-
cceding Rs. 481,74,00,000 on Capital
Account he granted to the Premdent to
defrmy the charges which will come in
course of payment during the yea
ending the 3lst day of March. 1975, In
respect of ‘Agriculture’.”

Demanp No, 8—DepARTMENT OF Foop

MR. CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :
“That a Supplementary sum not ax-
ceeding Rs. 66,00,00,000 on Revenue

*Moved with the recommendation of the
President.




287 8.D.G.{General)

Demanp No. 11—Mmsey ofF Com-
MERCE

MR. CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :

“That a Supplementary sum not ex-
ceeding Re. 652,000 on Revenue
t be granted to the President to
the charges which will come m
of payment during the year

ending the 31st day of March, 1975, in

respect of ‘Ministry of Commerce’.”
DeEMmanp No. 12—FOREIGN TRADE AND
Export PrODUCTION
MR. CHAIRMAN : Motion moved

“That a Supplementary sum not ex-
ceeding R I.OOMM on Revenue
Account not excecding
Rs. 210000,000 on Capll,al Account

H

3ist day of March. 1975, in respect nf
*Foreign Trade and Export Production™ ™

DeEMaAND No 15—PosTs AND TELEGRAPHY
WoRKING EXPENSFs

MR. CHAIRMAN

a Supplementary sum not ea-
cwdln; Rs, 36,92,29,000 on Revenue
Account be grunted to the President to
defray the charges which will come n
conrse of payment during the wear
ending the 31st day of March, 1975, in
teypoct of ‘Posts and Telegraphs Work-
ing Expemses’.”

DEMAND No. 17—CAPITAL  OUTLAY
POSTS AND TELFORAPHS
MR. CHAIRMAN : Motion moved *

“That a Supplementary sum not ea-
ceeding Rs. 6.57,00000 on Capital
Account be granted to the President to

Motion moved

™

{MARCH 20, 1975]

WM.75 188

defray the charges which will come in
course of during the yeur
cadiog the st day of March, 1975, m
tespect of ‘Capital Outlay on Posts and
Telegraphs'.”

DrmanD No. 18—MiNisTRY oF DerFCNcE
MR. CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :

“That a sum not ex-
ceeding Rs. 2,85000 on  Revenue
Account be granled to the Mresident to
defray the charges which will come in
course of payment during the yem
ending the 31st day of March, 197%. in
respect of 'Ministry of Defence'.”

Demanp No, 19—DEFENCE  StRVICES—
Axmy

MR. CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :

“That a tary sum not ex-
ceeding Rs 171,75,85000 on Revenue
Account bg granted to the President w
defray the charges which will come In
course of payment during the year
ending the 31st day of Maich, 1975, in
respect of ‘Defence Services—Army'."™

DEmAND No  2]1—DEPENCE  SERVICES--
AR Force

MR CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :

“That a Supplementary sum not ex-
ceeding Rs. 22,23,78,000 on Revenuc
Account be granted to the President to
defray the charges which will come
course of payment during the year
ending the 31st day of March, 1975, in

respect of ‘'Defence  Servicew—Alr
Force'™
DEMAND No. 22—DErENCE  NERVICEM- -

PENsioNS
MR. CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :

“That a Supplementary sum nut ea-
ceeding Rs. 34,58,00,000 on Revenue
Account be granted to the President to
defray the charges which will come in
coife ot payment during the year
ending the 31st day of March, 1975, in
respect of ‘Defence Services—Pensions'.®



9 S5.0.G.(General)

DEMAND No. 24—DEPARTMENT oF Epy-
CATION

MR. CHAIRMAN : Motfon moved :

“That a Supplementary sum not ex-
coeding Rs. 650,000 on Revenue
Aecount be granted to the President to
detray the charges which will come in
conrse of paymest during the year
ending the 31st day of March, 1975, in
respect of ‘Department of Education’.”

. Deumann No. 25—EbucaTion
MR. CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :

“That a Supplementary sum not ex-
ceeding Rs. 1,71,74000 on Revenue
Account be gramted to the President
detruy the charges which will come in
course of payment during the year
ending the 31st day of March, 1975, in
respect of ‘Fducation’.”

DEMAND No 27—MINISTRY OF EXTrRN-
AL AITAIRS

MR CHAIRMAN Motion moved *

"That a Supplementary sum not ex-
ceeding Re  1,75,00,000 on Revenue
Account be pranted to the Presidemt to
defray the charges which will come in
course of payment during the vear
ending the 3Ist day of March, 1975, in
respect of ‘Minstry of Fxternal Affairs’.”

DimnDp No 28—MiNisTRY oF FINANCE
MR. CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :

“That a Supplementary sum net ex-
ceeding Rs. 5,62,46,000 on Revenue
Account be granted to the President to
defrny the charges which will come 1~
courss of paymest during the yem
ending the 31st day of March, 1975 in
respect of ‘Ministry of Finance'.”

© 7 DeEmand No. 29-—Cusroms

MR. CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :

“That & mum not ex-
ceeding Na. 4120000 on Revenue
Account be grasted to the President to

PFHALGUNA 29, 1896 (SAKA)

1974-78 290
defray the charges which will come m
course of payment during the year
ending the 31st day of March, 1975, In
respect of ‘Customs’.”

Demanp No. 30—UnioN Excise Dutms

cesding Rs. 1,63,70,000 on Revenoe
Account be granted to the Presidest
defray the charges which will come
course of payment during the
ending the 31st day of March, 1975
respect of ‘Union Excise Dutles'.”

=Rss

DeMAND No  31-—-Taxes ON INCOME,
Estate DuTY, WaaLTE Tax AND GIFT Tax

MR. CHATRMAN : Motion moved :

“That a Supplementary sum Bot ¢x-
ceeding Rs. 2,00,34000 on Revemue
Account be granled to the Presidemt to
defray the charges which will cosne in
course of payment during the year
ending the 31st day of March, 1975, in
respect of Taxes on Income, Estate
Duty, Wealth Tax and Gift Tax".”

DeMand No 32—Stamrs

MR CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :
sam Dot ex:

Demanp No. 33—Aunir

MR. CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :

“That a Supplemenmtary sum not éx-
ceeding Rs. 5.66,37000 on Revenue
Account be grantsd to the President to
defray the charges which wifl come in
courss of payment during the vear
ending the 31st day of March, 1975, in
respect of ‘Audit’.”



21 5.D.G. (General)

“That a sum not ex-
ceeding Rs. 62,40,000 on Revenus
Account be granted to the President to
defray the charges which will come in
course of payment during the year
ending the 31st day of March, 1975, in
respect of ‘Currency Coinage and
Mint'.”

DeManD No, 37—TRANST'ER TO STATE AND
UNION TERRITORY GOVERNMFNTS

MR. CHAIRMAN * Motion moved :

“That & Supplementary sum not ex-
ceeding Rs. 55,82,50,000 on Revenne
Account and not exceeding Rs. 11,00,000
on Capital Account be granted to the
President to defray the charges which
will epme in course of payment during
the year ending the 31st day of March,
1975, in respect of ‘Transfers to State
and Union Territory Governments',”

DeMaND No. 38—OTHER EXPENDITURE OF
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

MR CHAIRMAN : Motion moved .

« “That a Supplementary sum not ex-
ceeding Rs. 61,90,01,000 eon Capital
Account be granted to the Piesident to
defray the charges which will come in
course of payment during the year
enmng the 3Ist day of March, 197, in
respect of ‘Other Eupmditure of the
Ministry of Finance'.”

DeEMAND No., 40—MINISTRY Oor HLALTH
AND FAMILY PLANNING

MR. CHAIRMAN : Motion moved .

“That a Supplementary sum not ex-
veeding Rs. 507,000 on Revenne
Account be gramted to the Piesident to
charges which will come in
payment during the year
31at day of March, 1975, in
‘Miajstry of Health and
Family Planning’.”

defray the
coure of
ending the
respect of

DeMAND No. 42—FAMILY PLANNING

MR. CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :

“That a Supplementary sum not ex-
ceeding Rs. 4,75,89.000 on Revenue
Account be granted to the President to
defray the charges which will come in
enurse ot payment during the year
ending the 31st day of March, 1975 in
respect of ‘Family Planning’.”

43~MiNisTRY OF Heavs
INDUSTRY

DeMAND NoO

MR CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :

“That a Supplementary sum not ex-
ceeding Rs. 286,000 on  Revenie
Account be granted to the President to
defray the charges which will come in
course of payment during the year
ending the 31st day of March, 1975, in
respect of ‘Ministry of Heavy Indust-
n.l_n

DEMAND No. 44—HBAYY INDUSTRIES
MR. CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :

“That = Supplementary sum not ex-
ceeding Rs. 6692,41,000 on Capital
Account be granted to the President to
defray the charges which will come in
course of payment duning the year
ending the 31st day of March, 1975, in
respect of 'Heavy Industries’.”



M S.D.G. (General)

Damann Mo. 45—Minsy oF Homc
AFFATRS

MR. CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :

“That & Supplementary sum not cx-
ceeding Rs. 1561000 on Revenue
Account be granted to the President to
defray the charges which will come in
course of payment during the year
ending the 31st day of March, 1975, in
respect of 'Ministry of Home Affairs'™

Demarno No. 46—CaBINET
MR. CHAIRMAN : Motion moved -

“That & Supplementary sum not ex-
ceeding Rs. 13,51.000 on  Revenue
Account be granted to the President to
defiay the charges which will come
course of payment during the year
ending the 31ist day of Maich, 1975, in
respect of ‘Cabinet’.”

DPMAND N0 47—DEPARTMENT OF PrR-
MONNEL AND ADMINISTRATIVF RrFoRMS

MR CHAIRMAN : Motion moved *

“Thal a Supplementary sum not ex-
ceeding Rs. 4497.000 on  Revenue
Account he granted to the President to
defray the charges which will come in
comse of payment during the yem
ending the 31st day of March, 1975. in

respect of ‘Department of Personnei
and Administrative Recforms'™

Drmanp No 48—Poricc

MR CHAIRMAN : Mation moved

“That & Supplementary sum not exceed-
ing Rk, 3.25.53.000 on Revenue Account
be granted to the President to defray the

charges which will come in course of pay- DEMAND Nu. 54—ARUNACUAL

ment during the year ending the 31st day
of Muarch, 1975, in respect of ‘Police’.”

DeMaND No. 50—OTHER EXPENDITURE OF
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AT FAIRS
MR, CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :

“That s tary sum not exceed-
ing Rs. 5,60,41,000 on Revenuc Account

PHALGUNA 29, 1896 (SAKA)

197475 2%
be granted to the Piessdent to defray the
charges which will come in course of pay-
ment during the year ending the 31st day
of March, 1975, in respect of Other Ex-
penditme of the Mimstry of Home
Affairs’.”

Demanp No 51—DeLm
MR CHAIRMAN . Mouton moved :

“That a Supplementary sum not exceed-
ing Rs 3.7520,000 on Revenue Ac-
wount and not exceeding Rs. 25,80,000
on Capital Account be granted to the
President to defray the charges which
will come in comse of payment during the
year ending the 31st day of March, 1975,
in respect of ‘Delhi’.”

DEMAND NO 52-—CHANDIGARE

MR CHAIRMAN : Motion moved -

“1hat a Supplementay sum not exceed-
mg Rs 1,82,52,000 on Revenve Account
and not excceding Ry 39.14,000 on Capi-
1al Account be gronted to the President to
defray the charges which will come in
course of payment duning the year ending
the 314t day of March, 1975, m respect
of ‘Chandigarh’ ™

DemaNp No. 53—ANDAMAN AND NiCO-

BAR ISLANDS
MR C(HAIRMAN. Motion moved *

“That a Supplementary sum not exceed-
ing Rs 43,18,000 on Revenue Account
«nd not exceeding Rs 19,51,000 on Capi-
tal Awcount be grunted to the President
to defray the charges which will come in
vouise of payment dwing the veur ending
the 3Ist day of Maich, 1975, in respect
of "Andaman and Nicobar Islaads’.”

PRADESH
MR, CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :

“That a Supplementary sum not exceed-
ing Rs 1,70,50,000 on Revenue Account
be granied {0 the President to defray the
charges which wil come in course of pay-
ment during the yem ending the 3lst day
ot March, 1975, in 1espect of ‘Arunachal
Pradesh’.”



295 5.D.G. (General)

DeMaND No. 55—Diold  ARD NAGAR
Haveu

MR, CHAIRMAN : Mution moved !
“That a Supplementary sum not exceed-

ing Rs. 14,70,000 on Revenue Account be

granted to the President to defray the
charges which will come in course of
payment duting the year ending the 31st
day of March, 1975, in respect of ‘Dada:
md Nagar Havell.”

DEMAND No. 56-—LAKSHADWEEP
MR, CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :

*That a Supplomentary sum not exceed-
ing Rs. 19,95,000 on Capilal Account be
granted to the President to defray the
charges which will come in course ot pay-
ment during the year ending the 3lst of
Murch, 1975, m respect of ‘Lakshdweep' =

DeManp No 57—MiINISTRY Of INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT

MR. CHAIRMAN  Motiwn moved

*“1hat a Supplementiry sum not exceed-
ing Rs 1,28,000 on Revenue Account be
grunted to the President to defray the
charges which will come 1 course of pay-
ment during the year ending the 31st day
of March. 1975, in respect of ‘Mmnisiry of
Industrial Development' ™

DEMAND No. SB—INDUSIRICY
MR, CHAIRMAN : Motion moved

“That a Supplementaiy sum not cwceed
ing Rs. 2,96,77,000 on Revenue Account
and not exceeding Rs. 64,74,000 on C api-
tal Account be granted to the President
to defiay the churges which will come in
coune of payment during the year ending
the 31st day of March, 1975, m respect
of ‘Industries’.”

DeManp No. 60-—MINISTRY OF 1IN ORMA-
TION AND BROADCASTING
MR, CHAIRMAN : Moticn moved -

“That a Supplementary sum not exceed-
mg Rs. 2,91,000 on Revenue Account be

(MARCH 20, 1975]

19435 B

giamted to the President to defray the
charges which will come in course of pay-
ment during the year ending the 31st day
of March, 1975, in respect of "Ministry of
Information and Broadcssting’” .

DiLMAND No. 62-—BROADCASTING

MR, CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :

“That a Supplementary sum not excesd-
ing Rs 4,59,11,000 on Revenue Account
be granted to the President to defray the
charges which will come in course of pay-
ment during the year ending the 31st day
of Maich, 1975, in respect of ‘Broadcast-
ng""

DEMAND Nou, 65—PowWER SCHEMES

MR CHAIRMAN . Motion moved :

“That a Supplementary sum not exceed-
ing Rs 13,42000 on Revenue Account
and not exceeding Rs 5,13,00,000 on
Capital Account be granted to the Presi-
dent to defray the charges which will
come in course of payment during the
yeur ending the 3ist day of March, 197§,
1n respect of ‘Power Schemes'.”

DeMAND No. 66—MINISTRY OF LasoUR

MR. CHAIRMAN . Mouon moved :

“That a Supplementary sum not exceed-
ing Rs 2.61.000 on Revenue Account be
granted to the President to defray the
charges which will come 1n course of pay-
ment during the year ending the 31+t day
of Maich, 1975, in respect of ‘Ministry
of Labour'™

DEMAND No. 68—MINISTRY OF Law, Jus-

TICE AND COMPANY AFPAIRS
MR CHAIRMAN : Motion moved ;

*“Ihat a Supplementary sum not exceed-
ing Ry 14,25,000 on Revenue Account be
gianted to the President to defray the
chaiges which will come in course of
payment during the year ending the
st day of March, 1975, in respect of
‘Ministry of Law, Justice and Company
Affairs’.”



27 S5.D.6. (Ceneral)

PTHALGUNA 29, 1896 (SAKA)

1974-75 298

DeMang No. 70~—MINISTRY OF PETROLLUM LIEMAND No. 78-—DEPARTMINT OF STERL

AND CHEMICALY
MR, CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :
“That a Supplementary sum not exceed-

ing Rs. 16,19,75000 on Revenue Ac-
count and not exceeding Rs. 1,000 on
Capital Account be granted to the
President to defray the charges which
will come in course of payment during
the year ending the 31st day of March,
1975, in respect of ‘Ministry of Petro-
teum and Chemicals'.”

DEMAND No. T4—MINISTRY OF SHIPFING
AND TRANSPORT

MR, CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :

“That a Supplementary sum not exceed-
ing Rs. 28,82,000 on Revenue Account be
granted to the President to defray the
charges which will come in course of
payment during the year ending the 31st
day of March, 1975, in respect of
Ministry of shipping and Tramport’.”

Desanp No. 75—RoAps
MR, CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :

“That a Supplementary sum nol exceed-
ing Rs. 1.51,06.000 on Revenue Ac-
count and not exceeding Rs. 8.99,89.000
on Capital Account be granted to the
President to defray the charges which
will come in course of payment during
the year ending the 3Ist doy of March,
1975, in respect of ‘Roads’.”

IDemanp No.
AND SHIPPING

76—PorTs, [LioMTHOUSEY

MR, CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :

“That a Supplementary sum not exceed-
ing Rs. 2000000 on Revenue Ac-
count and not exceeding Rs. 9,82,52.000
on Capital Account be granted to the
President to defray the charges which
will come in course of payment during
the year enling the 31st duy of March,
1975, in respect of ‘Ports, Light, bouses
and Shipping'.”

MR. CHAIRMAN : Mouon moved :

“That a Supplementary sum not exceed-
ing Rs. 1,000 on Revenue Accoont and
not exceeding Rs. 27,93,15,000 on Capi-
tul Account be granted to the President
to defray the chacges which will come
in course of payment during the year
cnding the 31st day of March, 1975, in
respect of ‘Department of Steel'.”

DeMAND No, 79—DEPARTMENT OF MINES

MR. CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :

“That a Supplementary sum not exceed-
mg Rs. 679,000 on Revenue Account
be granted to the President to defray the
charges which will come in course of
payment during the year ending the 31st
day of March, 1975, in respect of ‘De-
partment of Mines'™

Desmanp No 80—MINES AND MINERALS

MR. CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :

“That a Supplementary sum not excesd-
mg Rs. 1,69,00,000 on Revenue Account
and not exceeding Rs. 65,83,65000 on
Capital Account be granted to the Presi-
dent to defray the charges which will
come in course of payment during the
year ending the 31st day of Murch, 1975,
in respect of “Mines and Minerals'.”

DeMAaND No. 81—DEPARTMENT oOF Sum

LY
MR CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :

“That a Supplementary sum pot exceed-
ing Rs. 45,000 on Revenue Account be
gianted 10 the President to defray the
charges which will come in course of
payment during the year ending the 31st
day of March, 1975, in respect of ‘De-
partment of Supply’.”

Dasanp No. 82—Surrems ANp DEPOMLS

MR, CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :

“That a Supplementary sum got exceed-
ing Rs. 48,64,000 on Revenue Account



27 5.D.6.(General)

[MARCH 20, 1975]

775 30

be granted to the President to defray Demasip No, 89-—Pustic Works

the chaiges which will come in course
of payment during the year ending the
Jlst day of March, 1975, in respect of
‘Supplies and Disposals’,”

DeMaNp No. 84—MpusTay oF Toummsm
AND CiVIL AVIATION

MR, CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :

“That a Supplementary sum not exceed-
ing Rs. 1,27,000 on Revenue Account
be granted to the Piesident to defray
the chaiges which will come in course
of payment dwing the year ending the
31st day of March, 1975, in respect
of *Ministry of Tourism and Civil Avis-
tion™."

DEMAND No. 86—AVIATOIN

MR. CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :

“That a Supplementary sum not exceed-
ing Rs. 25,00,000 on Revenus Account be
granted to the President to defray the
charges which will come in course of

MR. CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :

“That a Supplementary sum not exceed-
ing Re. 3,68,24,000 on Revenve
be granted to the President
ihe charges which will come
of payment doring the year
3tst day of March, 1975, in res
‘Public Works' "

i

DeMAND No. 91—Housing AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT

MR, CHAIRMAN : Moiion moved :

“That a Supplementary sum not exceed-
ing Rs. 21,76,000 on Revenue Account
and not excecding Rs. 61,00,000 on
Capital Account be grauted to the Pre-
sident to defray the charges which will
come in course of payment during the
year ending the 31st day of March,
1975, in respect of ‘Housing and Urban
Development”.”

payment duimng the year ending the 31st DEMAND No. 92—STATIONERY AND PRINT-

day of March, 1975, in 1espect of “Avia-
tion"."

Demanp No, 87—ToumisM
MR, CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :

“That a Supplcmentary sum not exceed-
ing Rs. 37,383,000 on Revenue Account
be granted to the President to defray
the charges which will come in course
of payment during the year ending the
315t day of March, 1978, in respect of
‘Tourism".”

Demanpd No. 8B—MINISTRY OF WORKS
AND HousiNg

MR, CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :

“That a Supplementary sum not exceed-
ing Rs. 14,44,000 on Revenue Account
+e granted to the President to defray
the charges which will come in course
of payment during the year ending the
31st day of March, 1975, in respect of
‘Ministry of Works and Housing".”

wa
MR CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :

“That a Supplementary sum not exceed-
ing Rs 3,35,79.000 on Revenue Account
be granted to the President to defray
the charges which will come in coure
of payment during the year ending the
31st day of March, 1975, in respect of
‘Stationary and Printing’.”

Drmanp No. 94—ATomic FENraGY RE-

SLARCH, DEVELOPMINT AND INDUSTRIAL
PrnJECTS.

MR. CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :

payment during the year ending the 31at
day of March, 1975, in ic

dustrial Projects.”



301 5.D0.G.(Gemeral)
Dasdanp No. 35—~NuCcLEsR POWER SCHEM-

Demann No. 101—Grants 10 CoUNCIL
OF SCIBNTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH

MR. CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :

“That a Supplementary sum not ex-
veeding  Rs. 1,99,90.000 on Revenue
Account be granted to the President to
defray the charges which will come 1n
wourse of payment during the year end-

1ug the 31st day of March, 1975, in res-.

pect of ‘Grants to Council of Scientific
and Industrial Research’.”

DrMiNDp No 102—DCPARIMENT OF SPACE
MR, CHAIRMAN . Motion moved :

“That & Supplementary sum not ex-
cceding Rs 17,76,000 on Revenue Ac-
wount be granted to the President to
defray the charges which will come in
course of payment duning the year end-
g the 31st day of March, 1975, in res-
pect of ‘Department of Space’.’

Dusand No. 104—RaJva SimHA.
MR, CHAIRMAN : Motion moved :

“That a Supplementary sum not ex-
ceeding Rs. 3,06,000 on Revenue Ac-
count be granted to the President to de-
fray the charges which wil come in
course of payment during the year end-
ing the 31st day of March, 1975, in res-
pect of ‘Rajya Sabba'"

The Supplenmntary Demands are before
the House.

*SHRI JAGDISH BHATTACHARY-
YA (Gbatal) :Mr. Chairman, Sir, today
we are discussing the De-
mands for Grants (General), 1974-75. The

10L85/75—11

PHALGUNA 29, 1396 (SAKA)

197475 302

g
i

guoeral budget wes passed in
only few days ago. But within a

]
§

11!

Foig kg
rgséégzﬁs

In the introductory remarks it has
of additionsl

this additional DA 13 bewng frozen by
ol compulsory deposits and the
pluvees are being paid only half of
to which they are entitled. So what
benefits are the employees getting
this enhanced DA 7 In this supplementary
demands isolf Government heve esked for
Re 368 crores for public worls due to
fs¢ 1n cost of building matenials ctc. They
have ashed for another Rs. 2.35 cores on
account of riee in cost of paper Therefore,
Sir, when the Government themselves bave
10 ask for addiuonal amounts m the sap-
plementary budget on mccount of rise in

*The omnginal
Bengali.



3)) 5.D.G.(Gensral)

pay or DA to the Defence employees thea
there was some logic in it But we find
that som of Rs. 9§ crores have been sepa-
rately provided for payment of D.A, There-
fore this hyge amount iy being demanded
for the various Wings of the Army, Navy
und Air Force. In the General Budget a
beavy amount was already piovided for
Defence. 1 do not think that vur country
is in danger of u sudden attach from any
quprters. On account of this I oppose a
grant of this huge additional amounty for
Defence.

Then, Sir, Rs. 79 21 cror>s have been pro-
vided for additional grants to the States and
the Usion Territories to aid them in thelr
plan schemes. Sir, the provision of this
smafl amount for the State Plans, afthough
this Is 2 supplementary budget goes only to
prove thut there is no planning in our
culimtry worth the name. Although it Is &
supplementary budget yet some 2,000 cro-
res of additional amount has been demand-
od in it. The provision of only 79.21 cro-
res out of that for the State plans Is very
disappointing. The Five Year Plans have
become & farce. Whenever a budget pro-
posal s presented some amount is provided
as 2 ritual in that for the plans just as 2
person provides for some amount for per-
forming the anmual rites of his parents at
the end of the year.

66 crores of rupees have been provided
lor subsidy to the TFood Corporation of
r.&umpmearooammrah

the rate of Rs, 70to 75/- per
quintals of paddy vields 2
ce. Even if we take that the
pays to the farmers at the rate
aﬂmpeelaqmntllforpaddy the price
capnot be more than

{MARCH 20, 1975]

197478 304

choose, But the Government sefls rice v
the comumers at Rs. 1.80 per Kg in the
ration shops. inspite of this the Guvern
ment is paying 8 huge amousnt to the FCI
ag spbsidy. In the Enstern region alone we
hove seen that the Government paid about
Hs. 30 crores to the FCT os food subsidy.
T fail to understand how this becomes
necessary ? Surely, food grains worth so
many crores of rupees are not lost in tran-
sit. There must be wide spread corruption
in the activities of the FCI necessitating
this huge subsidy by the Government.

Another fal amount of 481.74 ¢rores have
been demanded for fertilisers. There is no
doubt that fertiliser is u necessary ftem and
shortage of fertiliser is being felt in the
eountry also But it is difficult to understand
us to where the shortage and want really
liee While travelling to various parta of
wur country I had the good fortune of
sisiting some: fertiliser factories both in the
public and private sectors. Some privately
uwned fertiliser fuclories were of the dpinion
that there was no real shortage of feri-
hccrs in the countiy as made out by the
Ciovernment. 1 also saw with my own eyes
that huge stocks of ferilisers were lying
there. The other day a report appeared in
the papers that a slump has appeared in
the fertiliser's market that is the cultivators
ure not going in for fertilisers in a big way.
Ihere may two reasons for this, either the
purchaving power of the cultivators are so
Www that they are umuble to buy fertilisers
or the distribution system for fertilisers is
faulty as a result of which the fertilisers
&id not reach the cultivators.

Now, T will say something about ecoal,
coal mining authority and the Bharat Coak-
ing Coal Co. At Raniganj in West Bengal,
25 persons were arvested last August for sel-
ling spurious coal licences, throngh which
coal Is obtained from these authorities and
ooldtonriompa:ﬂu.t\h‘whwlhnﬂdll
said, tt was published in the papers
that there are about



W5 5.DG.(General) PHALGUNA 29, 1896 (SAK.A) 1478 306

people are making lot of momey in ths
rachet and this il gotten money is shared
with some employees of these conl autho-
dties who are In collusion with the racke-
teers, In this way a huge amount ot coal 1s
1514 10 outside partics through bogus licen-
% | demend a thorough investigation n
this malpractices und stern action agalnst
the offenders

In thus context I will mention unather
thing Sir this morning alwo the 1vue was
ramed In this House that six MLAs of Tri-
pura lpve been arrested under MISA as
some agitation is going on there Happen-
mgs In Tripura may be a matter for the
State Government but the use of MISA #
not a matter of the State Government. The
MISA legniation was passed here in this
House, When the MISA was passed here,
the hon Minister on behalf of the Govern-
munt had given a clear assurance thal this
Act will nmot be used against democratie
movement and against the political oppo-
nents. But today we have scen its naked
use and we feel that there can be no preater
misuse of this Act Due to these 1easoms

{ oppose the Supplementary demands placed
beforo this House

wt vwawre weelt (vewr) Ao,
wft I 1761 44 R 5 & g8 awe
qr fawrewt 7% & | e A fefaw fon
¥ oW wei wige g wr e fear
Eull L S LA Rl
T & ww aefeey fear & 0 o faw-
fadt ¥ ¥ 3o amt o Twelr e WA
g1 @ ¥ e e awod siafe
o wge wren 33 Y T e e fear Ry
wwafir o, warer wgn § oyt & o R s
qT WTew & wrar el wehfea § o oirem
# vt yu wavn e & 1 @ & wpw
fe o it wwwen o B fowr Wt &
g @t ooy W son ff wifegg, T ¥
e W AT winfol & ok o)
& fred ap ok 3, o feen W1 R wErit

s o swomr gverr Y Wi wol
wifid | von wee ®r wafan A w7
QA AT ST ST SR wTRTeE €
Wt v iy | ogwf gy feafo @ ey
g, T AN § grerr W) ST e
A wr e wE A Wi, qE e
b wfgd + dh moEr ot wE oww £
ounit nfig site o ™o R WAT ¥ AT
& 3 s &1 vt welt wowTe amer A
I B worri swwiim W faverr o
HToT WX T |

& am aw ke am A am g ud
e wx gn W W &) ww W 2, difag
Afeawm Tm Wk WA W @} oA
™ fram ¥ @Y & AT 6 A ger
w3 A AT W WY e AT
wifzd ot o1 avy Y mear sedr SR
fe o2 § w2 foma W ot W faw
o ) oot aE Wiy Wy A are fr
&, fix smarrn ferx o @ g R ¥
& #umg e arg avr kqa? o il apwer
wt fom ¥ Wrc arard A oW Am s
Wt fifeit & R &, Tvremm Bl T oW
e & fo A qoft & oww oW T £

o Ay damae framr W o £
mow & fAafd & aw o ol AR
T K AR o A mae w TR F e
oy i feern g wxreelt e mEat
ey et v TR d, Ao o wkat fomr
Luscica ol fu g ol ool an ko]
R, ar & ATe ofrfeaed 3, a9k
wfeeTd g9 & X w7 Tw e W W oy
Atfr g adt * ot W R fe gt o
¥ wewr wger W ofed wify e 6
gt & wfl g v e WY W e e
% o% ok T & wwedr X o qeadr
t ow & gz fem w1 =% | w7 gEmI
¥ oafcd awmw aeme Y W1 I T
gwa fEizg



o &be'—{m-

“mpz vy e @ we U e omi @Y
ae o o W Y w ower Rt
w1 W Oy aw ewd § ogd g sawen
&% ot | ¥fer goere & o d v &
frdi fafer e, 2fereinr 1 sprent o
W ow ¥ Wi feafr fiory ok o fdr o
o ¥ g% wff firore, e afy ot By,
e ® £ oA e ¥ o owz oamw R
W ATy Wy gufr § o 2efrelw s
w9 €Y g wror ¥ ayaw @l mg WA
gl & way ¥ g ww f | W9 W IW
# qarr wrw wifgd

K yw fae & ROy
tfF oum & zendl § wwwomir @ om
oW e b ¥ qewr & 05 Tore W oA
. W wmem § eeT urs fedw AEEEE |
T A W vt § R o o s oo
cwx ) o aie f A Ay e R
A T AMAY §OR gk W ¥ IY T
oW uY Gl i W ko Wi ¥ agrew
Caq EI oW gwe g wfgdoww &
Fram & wfew ¥fer ofi < ot o

g & WAy, 300, 350§ ¥ T amd

Ty grawy ¥ fear § o fe o
o ¥ it e & g et oY il by o o
o QT WX WA AR g Sfe T e
W 9T WYt ur wry fear amr § fF W
W U Ayt O woRaT § | wgh o e
# o ww oft ot § ot wgt e ww @
feafy & w faedhes §, wyi ¢ Wiw o
wy o A} 1 weniy Jree o o ot
T ¥ ferradet wor o §, e fedt
- uww fgur o feafir dor & ol & f oy
- wndy w € ey wefed ww e
Cowew st owfgd o o

{Mﬂ. li"ﬂl

£ mmiﬁlﬁmtmwh-;
P Qmﬁmwyummﬂn—
wer fied Ay A fe wgwieade &

THe,

Mﬁmmkwtfl‘l«’“y
TS Wty wew ¥ wgnwww f o
T & fowfed % aw X fgR ¥ wmr
¥ 2w wrowwn wmy wr dwar ferr &
Wfer wT o% S ¥ frd e Qenge
R g gt f e
& e el e koW weEw
o @ b g wa k1 wgt o PwT
vl ot ¥ fad ow  enR W
#ifre | o ¥ oF eere deh it W
§ ¥fer agi ox st o9 W ww A
T ¥y R & AWl W el gEE omgi
% =i oy wny gl ov w Q § ) e W
Frew ¥ f& wmfrr o #r Aedy & o
wifge A e Gor afr v @} £ ¥
T W fe wgi ¥ oRm we oW oW
farraly el ot &, 3 & ow-0w wrdr
w1 W Tt qoAed d@fr

W hax ¥ s v § ge aaew
wrge g+ & 9% wAve § wnv § oWt 9%
v W feoft whe @ | gt AT ¥ A
feedi # werx whT Wi grqe ¥ adl ¥
¥ @r § WY Tl T %2 wT Ay A4
¥ i @ W% ¥ ot wgt v feafr @y
& fis fagre - qTeT agTe A & gEie wt
wreqr v ¥ wamd & 1 gy 7 Wi wgt
% ur foame 7 3w FAHE § 0w g0
g wm AT WA Fag e ke
AT TORTY St YW ATE At WY
fis sz & wron gl W oY fremfre
g Mt §, I W § g fad wfer ol
aw ag ol Y ok £

W & welt # anr ot wfy o€ §1 Wit
¥ wiw & & ov @ I o wgw f Ao
fugre & 32 wvmiTe W W wT o
¢ s or & plend @ &1 qw e
wrew e i g€ o ww § 40 Wit W)
I wg wg & 5w e o W
ot wv Nifag L s vwmt o ooy



' LI

309 5.D.G.(Gmeral)

fomr &1 wfrd Wy & T PwmROTW
it Wy ook b § % dw il o
R § it & wd §, @ for Wk ¥
Rt owr i {1 e o W e
s b i@

o arwd avw, wanfr o, § awd Wi
grafew & art & wpn wmew g o & fag
Wt ¥ qor whr vet ¥ oor & o gfem
ot ywk W e R, e fewdte o
gy fiwt w2 WA A WM ¥ @
st €1 F 9on ¥ wew g oA At W
A wrrr p oot e & oomif
# oz dw Ry wer W o e A
it W X AT O oW v A T R
ATE WM W7 SqT &1 AT WA AT R
WX WY I 6y avAr deen & omfaw W
fem By ol a0 A & foee AR
¥ 42 wvr w@ET WA av Sfer s g I
20 7 22 Arew W A fem B it o
aft ¥ o gor wTT dw vOY WX
"W W o T W W A
wr wifigw 1w vl ot AR A v
WEL WH A 4T 9T I W owAA TR
T, e fedt sitc wae & g fovm
¥ fodt frare A oAk § g
mtﬁﬁﬁ&mtmm
wfs §1 w30 | W ady W we wex
£ ¥ wiw W o gfivw mife g

W oW arit o WO W e sor
amr wifew faw ¥ wm % faverw G @
o wr ot Qo vl § St ¥ ww @, 3
€% wraynn ¥ b, geadi Tl D 4
W W ¥ wfiwrdl awaeh o owor ¢
e wwm & st ¥ frn ww vt o
Wt qT W e Fever fom o el wfer
oo o mit o tw ¥ sfordt whenr
W oy W oI §AY § 4w § Koy,
e Wi wifr wew wT wen g by

FHALQUNA 22, 1296 (SAKA)

1974-75 310

wrd & w wife o awir § ot ¥ T
wir wit wr § oYt @ sfiemir wfenf
ot wite wiem? & faars s oF wwX
€1 uw W uwlfew ¥ qr Jon §,
wifew #¥ q¢ wewr § ot avnfaw S
ot ot wewr &1 o W or e el
ot afE, ot dw wR ag weAr § AR
oy W & EY A A & 3w ey awwar
wr ot &)

=t wgt e fig moem (wremw ) et
o, ot A ¥ o agy ¥ fredt o oo
7" vorgi & ¥ & fawat o7 @ 99 @A
wgmg '

A% wEE ¥ AR W o W § o
wzn frm gor & 66 wOT AN AT AN
fraey wr ufafre v 3 & T 86
% Yr *1 ¥ % W I & fryg A B
€ « v ax ww dd mi & A 6 T
# gnit fedr & s AT O & AT W
i fery o1 R el @ Wi vm A
W g AT w W Aww q am & fE
A A% W N drerd wly ot it
% WTEr NWRT Wi ¥ g omir g,
o W @ derg dre ok ae & oof
® Wi & W ¥ g wgn 7 fe ww
frr & g oY W% A b6 WOW WE A
o Ak, o ury ¥ vy wg varfe @
w owror ot &0 W gy & Rt wwwee
e ¢+ o Fovror 8 g o §, o ey
wror & weel o wes dwer i W
U IW YR W XX O WIW K 66 WAT
@ wEN € el wrwwear W W)
oW 59 87 frew geer g @1 ww Wi
®Y g oTi it AT S W Wil
w 5w fes @ v o TR @ E
e WA | WE qC AT AW & G
£ & 1 ol & gay wnefird o Fee
Ty ooy § o W qwTE €0 & W W
) W Wy ¥ w & o ay A



M S.D.G.{(General)

# wwigen 1 90h A wwwrt § o @
fs fawrr & www o wrw qur o dces
w i & fag ok o wft wr ot
¥8 ¥ avrw & wf vy wary ol ey
¥ iy fwer o1 fe aaf & e 9T Ko
FEIT DM & WMWY WITET WERT WOW
™0 T oo & ww s <fEd et fis
W SgT WINT | TR wrE Fer A g
weT # | FrEEr AET @ AT & ww oW W
& fewrn ¥ 3%MeT sFAr @0 SR @R
fam wm %1 5w Py wrr oo W oww
Wi fomm &t wfedt o qgar @, awk
form w20 wE wfr feew ok @@ ¢
wafs oy 2 w98 7 g fer o s d,
fvn am o w0 ¥ fav dare Wi &
o fmoem @7 26 YT WM ATATEX
a o W 97 WA £ 1 T 26 T
T wfy e ag o @ W WA &
WX I TAPPT % AT 97 9y 1
w7y | wpk Tt WA wr & s s
=m 9 ww am §

=t aw ag kB owm E ¥ feemn
w1 e AT agwr WA £ wm faon
wY Frawr g 21 W fadwn & o150 Wi
155 myF gft firgw & frw 7 fip afy
t o & & wmew €Y W ¥ owR o
Fam 105 Tow % §oww Sm aw @@
¢ xx am W d fr afapa & Ten P
e ™M % ¥® 9w ¥ Ay Fafee
et &) XT W Tew wiwEwm oo @
wrq #y dfiwre ) wrew & el & oW W
wifen fe w9 At % o7 ¥ Wfer w3
A W9 ¥ F XM OAF SEN AEW 7
fe gft wyeg wmm 7 o ww & Ame
wpn v ot W ¢ Whea oy e
wfagm & s ¥ fav & o ww 7 o
s A7 ¥ wE we wifer mfr farar
wrer €an qER & wifer e & wifed
o wys quré &7 A B R SEE A
wiowr €ram w7 S S wigg s

[MARCH B, 1977)

1ofs M2

Porell # aow Wy’ o Ay Bk o
Bur ure mit W &4 150-155 v Fevew
X e g R e b
wlt & 150 vl o ;oo §, gl o
X 1409V 8 ¥ 1 oW ww oo F wmr
9 s A WA ) o wre A
wig wfow qF7 fewmt W mir & & e
) e fem & avim # W v
t ferelt 1 a7 AT W o7 IAer ayr wx
I oW o7 fom omr ) efeamar w
Wra s W & fawar ar ww 100 & frer
b tawrf & fum we femmi W &1 e
& fooht & ¢ Afer ot wE aF f
# vt foa & o 0 4 ox fem 7, m
# gt 7, % At 2 fe T & WA aw
faraft forelt & ot frarr &1 Pradt sfert
g &) mwr veltEE W B, W ST oméw
& § 3owr guwow €T AT F @ WA N
ardt s & @ g gewr e fraer
& 105 Wi fereT oW difr & wrewr
w6 W frvit ag ey S A e &)

Wy @ Aft w1 oW & A oww e
WA A g7 & q % fs e
o ¥ % o & fx @y wmen Raw W@
b afx & gom r B ¥W AmT AW
dorfn goer & A wni & a¥ fem,
Wi ferm o W fenm Y oo e

g o wiw I Frdw ol @ oaet @
fo fmra i e &, o F o dm
ry moy 6w K ogw @ owrf At ww
T F wm ) wE o AR g e Feuw
® ¥ qAAM § A F¥ A eI gl W
w fom 8, W gEhea B oww 4 &
O TETER SN &1 A T S S
g g B WM %1 TAW AT AT

me i own fr ¥R feam & e
ag g b e @ Fem P W E



M3 5.D.G. (General)

wft fon aer 31w vow owifs
srar o a1 & &7 wErc f, o W &
fir % e ¥ wer wgw  femr
t o o b o AR e Y W
wark o v &1 A g § B o W
weaw v o s oy feg @ owm B
W fout ¥ g v o & A T R
o7 g w7 o 6 fe € o
R

Ay o iy v 1 et e wifigd
WA wiez ® sPreei ¥ g o W
e oy wfie w1 a7 wh o § froww
wr fafrey oF v Aifr #1 aenar &
it fwemr g v & wifed Fer ooy

79 21 WO¥ 7 OGN WA ST Agy
sagfen mfiet & for a5 Aw W B
ol gt am Hyvoww s @1 TR
A ¥ afer dwn ar wfed fe va v
w1 g gon b oW o) e Apw
T 7 Al eAe T g o wma e @
LR
wfen W v s § oo A doem
& o v B @ e b, e &
MR A P w AT v qw & e
€ oW o o oW @R oW ool o
Foem Aft By oo wy gpht R @ AR
§ ® o ) e ww e R, e,
arew wift & swen wifefelt § few,
uﬂhaﬁrﬂ"ltﬁqmﬁimm
# ™ o) owa ot agt W et wr g
e T WY g W AR W nfe oG
o & up ¥ Ay, wopendn fafe o
e & & frg, qwow & g W
feafiy w spemmr ook & fg ) W o
t e waw & fogre &, a0 e ¥ devd
ufoer & wgt a1 wnft @ Wy o aw
s wft fewr & fooew & e wmm,
WO W OTEEE GW, W ot e ek
wyt v wgre gt ?

PHALGUNA 29 1§96 (SAKA)

197415 314

v AW 7 67 wrhw W Wi wid
frly & oW 9k ey i e g1 o
& urbrr v § e I wrg wiee et
dix fir fowrt &t pewm ogw ¢ T
T A oW oW e %

wga for wrat & fam &% ofr A A
£, faor goemed & far W § W e
wFr v ¥ po & far 4w & O qu
frar o & &t & 3§ e mafy
am A ¥y AfeT oo e s & drand
Frest aw i difar oo o oy

SHRI SAMAR GUHA (Contat) * 1 shall
avail ot this opportunity to place befure the
Home the problems being faced by the
peasants and cultivators of West Bengal
anit particularly in the Midnapore District.

Firstly, the West Bengul Government
decided, perhaps in accordance with the
Cential policv. that non-imgated lands of
% acres and above and irrigated lands of
four acres and above will have to pay a
levy according to the quamtum fived, And
e quantom has been fixed without amy
rational for the various districts, not on the
basic of any generul principles. They wers
urbntrarily fixed. T will gite only two ex-
aniples.

The 24-Parganas is the biggest disirict of
West Bengul, and for that they have fixed
only 25,000 metric tonnes of levy tor this
year, whereas for the whole of Mdnapors
Dhstrict one lakh tonnes has been fixed, and
ter the Contai Sub-division alope 633,000
metie tonnes, It means 8,000 metric tonpes
nore thun that fised for the biggest distriot
of West Bengal. In the case of Nadia, 1t
is only 10000 tonnes, in the case of
Murshidahad, it 1 only 2,000 metric tom-
nes. And on the basis of this arbitrary
f@ixation, a virtual reign of torror has been
fet loose upon the cultivators of West
Bengal, particularly in the Midnapore Die-
trict, for the realisation of the quantum
fixed. And they are scizing paddy from the
harvests of the cultivators, but not realising



316

numxnum 1773

NS S.D.C.(General)

PBHIEDS L
¥ mw.w mmMn m m,m mmmmmwummmmmbmmmm m.unm mm hm
i §z msw1mmn £ i m.wmmmMnmwM“mmmMmmmhw mm& £ mm
m num fdegs W4mm 3:. mmammmm mmmmmmmmm-ax “mMmmm
“m mnmmw PR u“mmmem¢Mwmwmmwuh Wit mr_ 4N
n L HRE HWM mm,mmmmmwmmm “mm“mwmw :
u -t e LR LR P H T
A ELEHUREN, mmmmmmmmwmm;mmmm; T mM
% 83§55%58 ¥y 824032 852
ME THHE L HRTL B Hen
mm ummmu wm»mwmmmmmm um»“mwmmmmmmmmmmw m mmwa WH
wnw mmmwm mmm mmmmwm” me.me ammaw%mmmmmm wm g
g mmm dm M?mmewW”wmm ummmmmmm 38z, m m hmm ;
m mmm mmMa eBti8.3 35 mummmw”mw 43 %
wmm 252 MPMMMMWMW. RS TR A MM mmmm
mmmm Mu. H g HHHN R HeS TH T A ITH 1 mmm



3%

197473

M7 3.D.G! {General) PHALGUNA'29, 1896 (SAKA)

LT H U RS m

.Mm mmmm dmwh Mmm uwmw wah L m
NORUHLE il il
ma“w,_ mm M.hm memmmmm, ALl

PRI

2 mnuﬂ SEy 84335 5%

1THE M wwwm%m; 3T mmmmmm;fm

5 3 84 .

L wm bwmmmwmmmmmmmmmm MmmM“ TP Mmmm
RiF mmmmnmmwmmmmmmmmmw mmamm
Mm b Tans i, 2piiag gt mm

mmﬂ it n.ﬁ%mmwwmrm i

e ARG b

mdﬂ wmw mmmuMhmmﬂ mmmmm lmMMMMﬁu

mm R uw iE-3
,wm“ Mmmmmmwm
- hm“mmmmmmmm
THH et
il
Mm.mmmmmecmmﬁ
2§iz mmmm m
i
ﬂmm m dum md
T mmm
WmuQMhmmm HEE
w mummamu mmw



39 S.D.G. (General) .

in and around Calcutta. In these refugec
cologies there are so many Phds. and
M.Scx. Those colonies are mothing but
slums. Even though this Government pro-
mised to do many things for these colonics,
nothing has been done In contrast, take
Delhi, which is the political heaven of
India.

ot wreww w wene (wmegy) e
w W el dw ..,

oft woe y feeft ® o famd #faeeft
& YEUGIEY, T8 W@, T 4, Wl e
&% dwx o wiafem &1 o 9w freRd
e gt o fror # ) s & Aw
Few wobiz w1 g @ b @ ATOT
¥ ook WM € T FEO L, AT FAAL &
fuwgite % faw w1 wET wvm oor W0 R,
M oW g T ¥

ot wiaw® W waw we T A %R,
W et it & o, chwww ¥ AR
fieit sggre 8, gt £, vl 21 e
& qft wrerh o wrn, feelt o o I
g W Wl B

ot ow s (3%) wEfr R,
wrer woere & faer el gx ok wot wd
w waz i ok ¢ eltt gww W @
foerr, opgfwr onfest  mer aeranf

197415

aoerr ot a6 mowme wir By e foefy
& 0% wret o owbar W @ £ WM
I WP 61 kA 25 aw W e o e
arm & o feeh e & wwifm 25 feit
Wrzr v for o

omfer mfdr v aw afal o
Mefedt 5§ o sfafdoe froer wfid o
wr feft Wt feorde & qor ol femr mar
ko d frewr twd ma i wpfer wifeh
v wm-ahrt o e wfafr wr e
T T @ fe ode, R omar faw
wamg wife woere oA fernRdE wrk-
wiamne w7 w7 d TR AAm T oEwer
me xf qrr Ty o Bt £ o

sl ¥1 & aret fad T § I e
=T & T 400 vnt of oy vd
300 wyors wem & f owtT j00 AR
wyEEr SEE & 41 T Ty oA st
Aot § efigeT & qur & o W gwi b
W T W AoagEer wew & AW
wr e kA qawar 4 fe oaw oww Wty
€1 TIT YIAT, AW Aw %W A ¥ oAmy
g W &% wEgTe wE A1 Ren g

ow weeilm weer AR A sfEd

ot T et 77 foegw ww R, W
w2 ww it ot & agr i ey

uft varem & fegmer s & Al
w150 wx & omz fild Wik § ) Wfer
e woere A fesl @fimrh & ¢
fr gw &nlt &1 ) ok o W K @
w2 ¥ fed, ww s wiw & g W &
o o i 1 aw o vw g @ e
o gfred #t o fld @ Q0 Wit



32 SD.G. (Gemeral) [PHALGUNA 29, 1896 (S4KA)] 197478 32

i vl & fr X W ey o § A
Tt ayt v w v qw dw ge O
wrll & owe fed o & wg wwr ol
rezm et fyowgt o miwo e ey
e oW ¥ o b msoewe 6 ap Aif
fomgm s §1 @ W W W
W ¢ mie sl TR T T oW
TNy Wl Iy wor w1 e w e

e B 7Y A Ty qyer § sy
iz ot ovlt &1 DwreE AET WY W N
wAit g oAy w0 oo P B oA
i ffeey, vt oy s wifz W &
far, §er W & ot Wik e o fen
¥ witfad o s ol ™ ogn owh W
?1 W v T Ay ov fewg froae
ey wifPd WYt TEE fed TaTer ww T
Luicdl

o AR w1 oy §oay fome o
T ¥ gy agw e wifek oW
frars & qer e wATY o Ar A wwT
) Afew o TP & om oA Wi R,
wreTT TR AT awer AR o el §
A fowelt o pew Aowr @ fr faw
afg ®wm & qm drar oy a 6w 8 Gl
forr% e W ¥ P oA e T
#, TTE wA iy Ay ot of A
v1 wifrd fr ar &7 o g @ Feml
qT WE €7 g Ot @ WA € R oW
T

o o oy k fe fewi & fag w
v ot s wraeer sTiam A A
#rr & TTaw v @ Afew g & fam
Wi w ¥ o sy At {0 A oAy o
WY wR e 97 @ % Gifawr

wge oo N owrer b oay fasgw W€
Wi awmow k) e e o 5w
v g Wi ) e e o genn
o7 faw wwer W arw ¥ oy oy e
v g ot feew W W ad

Wi fonll ¥ dar &1 o Y At g @
wis wppewt woare | fror ot are o spweT
el

S o offt famiy Y @ Rk o of
T o2 fearlt & ok wra W TIar £
A St
& eadt o ure ok idy Ay Braifor
& fr famr & miE owm @ Swex wim
#% | 3w &t frw a7 W owerd a7 ok ol
gfear 37 %1 % fxq & @ik feaa fr
¥ ®W A WU A%

T W §e friey § fa ov 9w
oA & 6t P ow

SHRI C. K. CHANDRAPPAN (Tel-
cheniy)  Sar, T just want to bnng to
the notice of the House some of the prob-
lems concerning my Stute, Kerala. It is
known to the Covernment that the cour
industry, cashew industry, handloom and
Budi industry are providing employment to
several millions of people in that State.
Today, all these industries are facing a
serions crishs,

Tuke the case of coir industry. What
is meeded is liberal assistance for the
reorganization of this industry from the
Cenire It has been recommended by the
Planning Commission that a few crores
should be given for this purpose, and the
Centre  has  gonen  very  little. Then
there is a Coir Board which is under the
Ministry of Industrial Development. Instead
of helping to reorganise the coir industry,
the Coir Board unfortunately comes quite
often with stands which go contrary to the
development of the coir industry and the
nterest of the coir industry ia that State.
Now the Coir Board is involved in an open
wutfare  with the Kerala Government
The State Industries Minster has come out
with a statement saying that the Coir Board
Chairman should be a person who koows
about the cowr indusiry We have proposed
many years back in this House that the
Chalrman of the Coir Board should mot
be a jmior Secretary of the Governmem



should be appoin-
the pressat junior Secre-
Board

Now I come to another important aspect
and that is sea-crosion. 1 would like to get

Government has requested several times
that the sea-eroslon should be treated as
& separate subject It is a npatiomal pro-
blem and 90 per cent of it i affecting
Kerala. It is now linked with flood com-
trol. There are two totally different sub.
jects. Flood control and sea-erosion should
be delinked, and more funds should be

provided to Kerala.

There has been 2 constant complaint
and we have writien so many letters to the
Minister that the Telegraph Office in
Mannanthody in Wynad hills 1s not work-
ing satisfactorily. The telephone subs-
cribers are  subscribing, but they are not
able to put a telephone call to Cannanore,
Tellicherry, Calicut etc. This situation is
there for the last so many years. It is a
hilly area. We bave muade repeated repre-
sentations, but the Government have failed
to take any measures. I would request
the Government to take some serious
steps in that direction, so that the situation
s rectified.

Regarding minor ports development,
Alleppey and Azhikkal should get priority.

SHRI C. M. STEPHEN (Muvattapuzha) :

As also Quilon,

ot 5w warawt (3vk) wwely wgem,
# wqgor wearn W At gz o & fao
g ogw f ) WX & e d wredty e
o & at & ewar wgm Fevdt o

[MARCH 20,1875]

-1 34
wiy i feg wr ok 4 o G ale gt
§ o o & wwae 4 § fr wrpnfolt &
firewr we qeor g oy wfed oy B ¥R
¥ oir ¥y wofadr o ave o WY AR
¢ uw g te ¥ ofenfclt & v oe®
M ood & A amwr f fe gt wew
Wit goqw qdw &r e @ s e 8@
o W o vl & Foew e §) wromed &
v wrg gwer dar o b oo oft wrofte
g fomm & dr B ) & v dw
werere ¥ wwt @ § e fore W oY Fommer
afr € wr A

Wé AaAn & ug s owpm fr
A o w1 e Afy & & fwfedr
7 gt & ower wRw AY oF W § Anr
fory o, xgr 7 aF ¥ vF T WY 9y 0¥
femmr w1 ar, v agw wh wd wfw
wfa & ot mr 9w & fom @ oug
ofeqfn ¥ f& @@ w7 war | oE FIEE A
A P Ok WeL g1 TR §) W fadg
¢ vt o o i qrferdt smg frat
for w1 7wt ¥ Ay W A 105 WA
fre m tear o qe dfadt & eemw
# vt qer wfadt 7 150 T feEw W
B Y oy qoeT A A A Ay fae
§ f& femrr w1 ww ®t dqmre wr gfwA
we o ad@t Aift s W feifor solt
g

fears o faorsiy 2 w1 oy A% avew
¢ 3o qawm A femd Wt v & fol ©
wpft k1 fem ® on aft wea fs o ardy
e d oo vgr  av Ary & ar wy § 1w
for & fawelt wft & o oy & 1w AW
amgrr ¥ aey & o frew @ § weer
me wror g7 W ¥ s Peamr fw owrew
Y, T, AR T A o §) ey
feam ® e ey, wid ww ¥ Y
fram avar iy Wi Al wmeTer T
Yfwn mrer fearh W wedr mft @ oY



325 S.D.G.(General}

$ whe o ot # oy o A S
& wifigd

# we wtw ¥ owrw § 1 owew W ¥
Gex Tagr Amw v oF fear By w0
g ¥ gaate wonrdide w9
wooret it & s i o oot aifigmit
¥ wr wwreere feqr wm et @ W OAO-
poor feum war @ gy wEE o W W
waw & Wt wdwf @ g o oo W
¥ g9 il #1 W & wyu A
& fage fear war § ogy v fam
w at quit o seqr § 7 Wy Y s
goltn 3w &t zorg war wx fop W
T & fag o wat wx @ &1 wenfan
¥ wag & @ weC A7 goer Wt ffa $

W M % wy A fader v v Pe
A # o AF gen w1 sy fenar &
91 WAl W FH AEEE a9 gL o

-

T ww §

this, the cash value

PHALGUNA 29, 1896 (SAKA)

197435 326

the loes to the nation will be to the extent
of Ra. 160 crores. This matter was raised

8 ®
'EA

:
]
5_
|

to the extent of 300 million dollars still
not having left the shores of Peria, T
refuest that the Ministry of Steel as well
as the Ministry of Fnergy. in order part-
cularly to save this iron ore, will put their
hcuds together and clear them and ask the
MMTC to teke up this job immediately
and explore it.

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI
PRANABR KUMAR MUKHERIEF): Mr.
Chairman, Sir, T am grateful to the hon.
Members for participating in this discussion.

mission’s Recommendations, Whenever
particular project of a State comes, it is



37 S.D.G.(General)

e expected that that particular projeet is
to be financed out of the total assistance
which the State expects 10 have from the
Centre. S0 far as the perticular point
which has been mentioned by Mr. Samar
Ljuba regarding the Calculta Metropolitan
Development Authority is  concerned. in
fact, Sir, it is not a new project; it is a
cuntinuing project and even for the current
year'’s Plan allocations, it has been made.
But what 1 want to emphasize is that out
of the total . . .

SHRI SAMAR GUHA : Not as much
a8 was requesied.

SHRI PRANAB KUMAR MUKHFR-
JEE : It depends, because this time, Gov-
ermment of India had decided thut the
Central aswstance for the Plan allocation
would be limited to the cxient that it was
m the last year, Therefore, there was no
scope to go beyond that And cach and
every State would have to make 115 own
arrangements within the constramts in
which we have to pass through.

SHR1 SAMAR GUHA: What about the
past ussurances ?

SHRT PRANAB ARUMAR MUKHEFR-
JEE: One hon. Member had asked as to
why the Defence expenditure is so much
and why it has been put in the Supplemen-
tary Demand. And at the same time, he
had usked as to why dearness allowance to
the Defence personnel is not being given.
It he could have taken the trouble of going
through the actual allocations, he could
have found that almost Rs. 94 crores on
this particular account is for dearness
dflowance. Thercfore, it is not correct to
say that only to augment Defence Forces,
has this amount been allocated. It is not
so. Regarding certain other points which
affect the various other Ministries, Sir, as
yoo know, as per the usual practice, I will
pass on the suggestion to the concerned
Ministries for their consideration.

MR. CHAIRMAN: [ put the Supple-
mentary Grangs.
(Interruptions)

{MARCH 20, 1975)

W75 228
Now, the question is:

“That the respective Supplementary sums
not cxcesding the amounts o Revenue
Account and Capital Account shown in
the thiid column of the Order Paper be
gianted to the President to defray the
chan ges which will come in course of pay-
ment dwing the year ending the 31wt day
of Murch, 1975, i respect of the follow-
ing demands entered in the second column
thereof ' —

Demand Nos. 1, 3, 8, 11, 12) ls; 170
18, 19, 21, 22, 24, 25, 27 to 34,
37, 38, 40 to 48, 50 to 58, 60,
62, 6%, 66, 68, 70, 74 to 76, T8
to ¥2, B4, 86 to 89, 91, 92, W,
95, 101, 102 and 104."

The motion was adopied.

[ —

17.55 hr.
APPROPRIATION BIT L*. 1975

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE  (SHRI
PRANAB KUMAR MUKHERJEE) : |
beg to move for leave to introduce a Bill
to authorise payment and appropriation of
certain further sums from and out of the
Comsolidated Fund of India for the services
of the financial year 1974-75.

MR. CHAIRMAN: The question is:

“That leave be granted to introduce
a Bill to authorise payment and
appropriation of certain further
sums from and out of the Comols-
dated Fund of India for the ser-
vices of the financial year 1974-
5"

The motion was adopted.

SHRI PRANAB KUMAR MUKHER-
JEE: 1 introduce the Bill,
T “Published in Gozette of Indis, Extre-
ordinary, Part II, section 2 dated 20-3-75.




